

NDPS No 83/24
CIS No 83/24

Later.
Dt.20.02.25

Received bailbonds from Ld. A.C.J.M, Siliguri. Bail bonds furnished by the two sureties. One registered surety namely Bijoli Roy being book no 1146 of Rs 10,000 /- each and one local namely Suravi Paul files a Term Deposit Receipt of State Bank of India being A/C no.43838018473 of Rs.10,000/ and A/C No.43822903328 of Rs.10,000/- each on behaf of the two accds persons Swapan Barman and Ruma Dutta the bailbons are tested verified and accepted by the Ld A.C.J.M. Let it be kept with record. The bail bonds are accepted.
Accused persons be released on Court bail at once if their detention are not required in any other case.

Sd/
Judge,Special(NDPS) 2nd Court.
Siliguri.