

JO CODE WB00164
CR (NDPS) Case No. 83/24 (CIS R No. 83/24)
CNR-WBDJ12-000091-2024

Order No. 16

Dated : 05.05.2025.

One accused, namely Avik Dhar is not produced from J/C. Only intermediate custody is produced.

Other two accused persons, namely Swapan Barman and Ruma Dutta are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Fix **17.05.2025** for production and appearance and I/O's report.

D/C. by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri