

JO CODE WB00164
CR (NDPS) 83/24 (CIS no. 83/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000091-2024

Order no. 21

Dated- 15.07.2025

Out of (3) accused persons, (2) accused persons are present and file respective haziras and the rest (1) accused is not physically produced from the Correctional home, but custody warrant sent to this Court.

Bail petition is filed for the accused person in J/C, viz. Avik Dhar and is moved.

Ld. PP in charge opposes the bail petition.

Heard both sides. Perused the bail petition and the materials on record.

Considering the seized contraband of ganja being of commercial quantity, bail petition is **rejected**.

Bail petition dtd. 04.06.2025 of this accused person is accordingly disposed of.

Fix **08.08.2025** for appearance, production and copy.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri