

C.R.(NDPS) 83/24 (CIS NO. 83/24)

Order No. 30

Dated 23.03.2026

Record is put up today and allowed by the Ld. Court.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Avik Dhar is filed one petition and prays for allowing the conducting Counsel to inspect the case record and notices served to the accused and the independent witnesses.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person Avik Dhar is permitted inspect the case record as prayed for on 24.03.2026 from 12pm to 1pm inside the Court room and in presence of BC1.

Ld. PO is leave on duty of SIR process by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in view of the order dated 20.02.2026. Ld. Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri is in charge.

To date (22.04.2026).

D/C

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c